results of operations of Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P. had the initial public
offering, the notes offering and the related transactions effected at the
closing actually been completed as of January 1, 2001. Moreover, they do not
project Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.'s results of operations for any future
period.

   F-2

   SUNOCO LOGISTICS PARTNERS L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   (in thousands, except unit data)

   Sunoco   Offerings and
   Logistics   Related
   (Predecessor)   Transaction
   Historical   Eliminations(A)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------- --------------- -------------  -----------

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenue:
  Affiliates.....  $1,067,182   $   --   $ 11,408 (B) $ 1,078,590
  Unaffiliated customers.....   545,822   --   --   545,822
Other income.....   4,774   --   --   4,774
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Revenues.....   1,617,778   --   11,408   1,629,186
Costs and Expenses
Cost of products sold and operating expenses.....   1,503,156   --   --   1,503,156
Depreciation and amortization.....   25,325   --   --   25,325
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   35,956   --   --   35,956
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses.....   1,564,437   --   --   1,564,437
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
Operating Income.....   53,341   --   11,408   64,749
Net interest cost paid to affiliates.....   11,727   (11,727)   --   --
Other interest cost and debt expense.....   393   --   18,294 (C)   19,282
   375 (D)
   220 (E)
Capitalized interest.....   (1,140)   --   --   (1,140)
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
Income before income tax expense.....   42,361   11,727   (7,481 )   46,607
Income tax expense.....   15,594   (15,594)   --   --
   ----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Net Income.....  $   26,767   $ 27,321   $ (7,481)   46,607
   ==========   ========   ========
General partner's interest in net income.....   (932)
   -----------
Limited partners' interest in net income.....   $   45,675
   ===========
Net income per unit:
  Basic.....   $   2.01